4/13/23, 4:35 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0868-EL-BGN

CASE NUMBER: 21-0868-EL-BGN
CASE DESCRIPTION: Scioto Farms Solar Project, LLC
DATE OF SERVICE: 4/13/2023

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 2 145 /gézg

Sign Here: 7

[\j [FE L E APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
SCIOTO FARMS SOLAR PROJECT LLC *Herrnstein, Kara Ms.
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)227-4908
Email:KHerrnstein@bricker.com

SCIOTO FARMS SOLAR PROJECT LLC Bruggeman, Aaron M.
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 S Third St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2300

Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:abruggeman@bricker.com

SCIOTO FARMS SOLAR PROJECT LLC Borchers, Dylan F. Mr.
Bricker & Graydon LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dborchers@brickergraydon.com

SCIOTO FARMS SOLAR PROJECT LLC PROJECT DEVELOPER *Sheely, Sommer L.
KIMBERLY SCHRECKENGOST
500 SANSOME ST STE 500 100 S. Third St.

SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94111 Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(814) 221-3586 Phone:(614)227-8870
Fax:(614)227-2390

Email:KIMBERLY.SCHRECKENGOST@CANDELARENEWABLES.COM Email:ssheely@bricker.com
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ATTORNEY *
ATTORNEY

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms.

Ohio Environmental Council

1145 Chesapeake Ave.

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

*Van Kley, Jack A
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

*Rhoads, Lydia Mrs.

Veritext Legal Solutions

1100 Superior Ave E

Suite 1820

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:(216)523-1313
Email:production-midwest@uveritext.com

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St F1 6

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-644-7670
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

2/6



4/13/23,4:35 PM

none

none

none

none

none

none

file:///C:/disReporis/21-0868ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 21-0868-EL-BGN

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral. gov

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Zemke, Megan Ms.
Bricker &Eckler
100 S Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4996
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:mzemke@bricker.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.

Armstrong & Okey, Inc.

222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chamberlain, Robert A, Mr.
Pickaway County Prosecutor's Office
203 S Scioto Street

Circleville, OH 43113
Phone:740-474-6066
Fax:740-477-7475

3



4/13/23, 4:35 PM

none
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Email:tchamberlain@pickawaycountyohio.gov

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO

180 East Broad Street
12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

GIBSON, KAREN SUE ATTORNEY

ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC.
222 EAST TOWN STREET

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-224-9481

PARTY OF RECORD
EBENHACK, THOMAS and SCARLETT

28901 EBENHACK ROAD
CIRCLEVILLE,OH 43113

EBENHACK, THOMAS J.

2453 FAIR AVE.
COLUMBUS,OH 43209
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INTERVENOR

ATTORNEY

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.
Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905
Email;jvankley@vankley.law

*Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.

Van Kley Law, LLC

132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankley.law
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EBENHACK, WESLEY & SUZANNAH M. *Van Kley, Jack A. Mr.

28620 EBENHACK ROAD
CIRCLEVILLE,OH 43113

International Brotherhood of Electrical
Workers Local 575

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

WAYNE TOWNSHIP PICKAWAY
COUNTY
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Van Kley Law, LLC
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1

Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-431-8900
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankley.law

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Endsley, Chad A. Mr.

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Inc.
280 N. High St., 6th Floor

P.O. Box 182383

Columbus,OH 43218
Phone:614-256-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:cendsley@ofbf.org

*Curtis, Leah Ms.
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N High St F1 6

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)246-8912
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

CHAMBERLAIN, ROBERT A. ASSISTANT PROSECUTING
ATTORNEY

WAYNE TOWNSHIP
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PO BOX 910

CIRCLEVILLE,OH 43113

Phone:(740) 474-6066

Fax:(740) 474-7475

Email: TCHAMBERLAIN@PICKAWAYCOUNTYOHIO.GOV

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL NONE
65 EAST STATE STREET
7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-9585

PICKAWAY COUNTY PARK DISTRICT DIRECTOR  NONE
TOM DAVIS
141 W MAIN ST STE 400

CIRCLEVILLE,OH 43113
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